

গ্রীন লাইফ মেডিকেল কলেজ GREEN LIFE MEDICAL COLLEGE

Ref: GMC/Admin/Foreign/2021/704

Date: 04-11-2021

Web Site: www.greenlife.edu.bd

Fee structure for MBBS Course, 2021-2022 session:

Total Fee Excluding food and accommodation & University Examinations (Professional examination) fees	\$ 42,000.00 (Forty Two Thousand USD on Fee structure breakdown: Tuition & other academic fees Medical Council registration fee Ministry of Health & Family Welfare fee University of Dhaka registration Fees	ly) : \$ 39,000.00 : \$ 1,000.00 : \$ 1,000.00 : \$ 1,000.00
First Installment (during Admission)	\$ 22,000.00 (Twenty Two Thousand USD only)	
Second Installment (January 31, 2023)	\$ 8,000.00 (Eight Thousand USD only)	
Third Installment (January 31, 2024)	\$ 7,000.00 (Seven Thousand USD only)	
Final Installment (January 31, 2025)	\$ 5,000.00 (Five Thousand USD only)	

Accommodation cost (Non-AC twin sharing room)	\$ 3,600.00 (for first 3 years) * (Three Thousand Six Hundred USD only for first three years) at the rate of \$ 100.00 per month	
	Payable during admission in cash (BDT) /TT (USD), only if a student wants to reside in College hostel.	
	* Remaining amount of accommodation fee will be taken at the beginning of 4 th year classes.	
Food Cost	Self (College Cafeteria; around \$ 0.70 per meal)	
Internship Fees	\$ 2,500.00 (Two Thousand & Five Hundred USD only) Payable before Third Professional MBBS Exam (April, 2025), only if a student wants to complete Internship with monthly salary.	

N.B: All the fees are non-refundable. Any alteration in future by Ministry of Health, Bangladesh Medical & Dental Council or Dhaka University will be applicable.

National Professor Shahla Khatun

Chairman, Governing Body

